Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(XOV. 10/04)		TS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	¥ ¥	· · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
(1) Kyung H. Rhie (2) Richard J. Kwan (3) Lee E. Olsen (4) John S. Hahn		Name: Netphonic (	Communications, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? ☐ Yes 🗓 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
	☐ Merger	<del></del>	
	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1:	580 West El Camino Real
□ Other			
	20, 1996: July 20		<u>fiew</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94040
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new appl	ication, the execution da	te of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			so of the application is
		6,366,650 B1	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 No			
E Name and address of		<del></del>	lications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>c/o Thomas C. Fiala</u>		⊠ Enclosed	
	<u> </u>	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.		8. Deposit account nun	nber:
		<u>19-0</u> 036	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas C. Fjala, Reg. No. 43.6 Name of Person Signing	<u>10</u>	Signature	7/20/04 Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	• •

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

L. 20. 2004 3:52PM SKG&F3712540 , NO. 7573 P. 4

File No. 38360-0005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as a below-named inventor, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

NETPHONIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1580 West El Camino Real Mountain View, CA 94040

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Kyung H. Rhie, Richard J. Kwan, Lee E. Olsen and John S. Hahn and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 08/609,699 filed March 1, 1996, entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TELEPHONICALLY ACCESSING AND NAVIGATING THE INTERNET

and signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of BRONSON, BRONSON & McKINNON LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0253

## File No. 38360-0005

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

INVENTOR'S

SIGNATURE:

CITIZENSHIP:

TYPED NAME: HOME ADDRESS: Kyung H. Rhie 417 Becker Lane

Los Altos, CA 94022

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Richard J. Kwan

CITIZENSHIP: United States

TYPED NAME: HOME ADDRESS:

41020 Amapola Court

Fremont, CA 94539

INVENTOR'S

SIGNATURE:

TYPED NAME:

Lee E. Olsen

CITIZENSHIP:

HOME ADDRESS:

289 Crows Nest Drive

Boulder Cree, CA 95006

INVENTOR'S

SIGNATURE:

TYPED NAME:

John S. Hahn

CITIZENSHIP: United States

HOME ADDRESS:

905 Loyola Drive

Los Altos, CA 94024

EC\0045292,WP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

PAGE 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 07/20/2004